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/19. Fwd: Internal Meeting on Rule 316 - 12/9/1.1 Secretarial BP on 316b
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"Frazer, Gary" <gary_frazer@fws.gov>

From: "Frazer, Gary" <gary_frazer@fws.gov>
Sent: Thu Dec 12 2013 21:55:12 GMT-0700 (MST)

To:

Paul Souza <Paul_Souza@fws.gov>, Rick Sayers
<Rick_Sayers@fws.gov>, Patrice Ashfield
<patrice_ashfield@fws.gov>, Drew Crane
<drew_crane@fws.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Internal Meeting on Rule 316 - 12/9
Attachments: Secretarial BP on 316b consultation 12-12-2013 v2.docx

fyi

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Frazer, Gary <gary_frazer@fws.gov>
Date: Thu, Dec 12, 2013 at 11:41 PM
Subject: Re: Internal Meeting on Rule 316 - 12/9
To: "OS, dailybriefingbinder" <dailybriefingbinder@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Emily Porcari <emily_porcari@fws.gov>, Sarah Greenberger
<sarah_greenberger@ios.doi.gov>, Dan Ashe <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>, Zaina Javaid
<zaina_javaid@ios.doi.gov>, Edward Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>, Nicole Buffa
<nicole_buffa@ios.doi.gov>

Elizabeth -- A meeting this morning served to 
regarding this consultation, so I have revised the briefing paper submitted earlier today to
shorten it and focus on the remaining outstanding issues.  -- Gary

Gary Frazer
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Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

On Thu, Dec 12, 2013 at 11:15 AM, Frazer, Gary <gary_frazer@fws.gov> wrote:
Briefing paper attached. -- GDF

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

On Wed, Dec 11, 2013 at 11:22 AM, OS, dailybriefingbinder
<dailybriefingbinder@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Hi all:  Just confirming that given this meeting was rescheduled for Monday 12/16 the
new deadline for the briefing materials for the Internal Meeting on Rule 316 is now
tomorrow (Thursday 12/12) by noon.  Please let me know if you have any
questions.

Elizabeth
208-2977

On Fri, Dec 6, 2013 at 4:06 PM, Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov> wrote:
Elizabeth -- The briefing for the Secretary on Monday got cancelled, so I assumed
that the briefing paper request fell away, too.  I have a briefing paper drafted, but it

Can I stand down on this, or do you still want me to send something up?  

Sorry I didn't think to check in with you earlier on this. -- Gary

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 6, 2013, at 3:37 PM, "OS, dailybriefingbinder"
<dailybriefingbinder@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Just checking in on the status of this. Thanks!

On Thu, Dec 5, 2013 at 1:34 PM, OS, dailybriefingbinder
<dailybriefingbinder@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

You have been assigned the briefing materials for the Secretary's internal meeting
on Rule 316 on Monday, December 9.

Your briefing memo should provide context for why the meeting is taking place,
important background information and key facts, your top-line message, and meeting
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participants.  Briefing papers should be no more than 2-3 pages.  

Please submit your materials as soon as possible (we will include them in the
Secretary's briefing materials as soon as we can after we receive them from you),
with a deadline of Friday, November 6 at NOON, to dailybriefingbinder@
ios.doi.gov.  

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Nikki or email us at this
email address.

Elizabeth
208-2977
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